

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 431, CUTTACK, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2023 / MAGHA 27, 1944

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 16th February, 2023

S.R.O. No. 91/2023 — In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 486 of the Orissa Municipal Corporation Act, 2003, the State Government do hereby constitute a Slum Development and Rehabilitation Committee for Sambalpur Municipal Corporation consisting of following members and such committee shall have the authority to function and exercise powers vested under the above cited Act and the relevant Rules.

(a)	The Collector of the District	Chairperson
(b)	Municipal Commissioner	Member
(c)	One elected representative of the Corporation nominated by Sambalpur Municipal Corporation	Member
(d)	Superintendent of Police or his representative, not below the rank of Deputy Superintendent of Police (DSP)	Member
(e)	Additional District Magistrate (Revenue), Sambalpur	Member
(f)	Officer not below the rank of Deputy Commissioner- to be	Member-
	nominated by the Chairperson	Convener
(g)	One representative from the Sambalpur Development Authority	Member
(h)	One President or Secretary from one of the Slum Dwellers	Member
	Associations to be nominated by the Chairperson	ivicilibei
(i)	One representative of a reputed Non-Government Organisation	
	or Civil Society Organisation working in the Corporation area-	Member
	to be nominated by the Chairperson	

[No.3520—HUD-DIR-MISC-0033/2022/HUD.]

By Order of the Governor

G.MATHI VATHANAN

Principal Secretary to Government

Printed and Published by the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 OGP/SBP Ex.Gaz.3449-183+50